

Performance price list Terminal La Liagosta (UTE COMBICONNECT BARCELONA)

Service	Price
Handling related to the combined transport Service fee, unit management fee, processing fee	EUR 30,00 EUR 13,00
Handling not related to the rail transport	EUR 60,00
VGM weighing per unit	EUR 26,00
Connection and disconnection of refrigerated units – plug-in Connection time per hour for one unit	EUR 50,00 EUR 6,00
Dangerous good supplement per unit	EUR 5.50
Waste supplement per unit	EUR 16,00
Dangerous waste supplement per unit	EUR 21.50
Dangerous goods label (per piece, if available)	EUR 20.50
Application of dangerous goods labels (per piece), incl. label	EUR 31,00
Plastic seal (per piece, if available)	EUR 10.50
Unit sealing, on request, incl. plastic seal (if available)	EUR 21,00
Administrative fee (practice management costs)	EUR 50,00
Administrative charge for damage/irregularities causing total or partial limitation of the terminal's operations (additional costs may be charged in connection with and/or resulting from the shutdown or reduction in terminal operation)	EUR 500,00
Documents transmission/reception by e-mail (clients - drivers)	EUR 15,00
Duplicate request (from the archive)	EUR 15,00
Picture (different cases on request). Price per picture.	EUR 10,00
Other services on request	On request

Additional and other services		Price
Last-mile Road	Last-mile service (road traction)	On request
	Handling in/out per truck per unit	EUR 28,00
Depot (only for empty containers)	Storage rate per day per TEU	EUR 0.56
	Container assignment per unit	EUR 8.20
Heating	Steam heating (per hour)	EUR 65,00
Short Pre-Trip Inspection (aged 7 years or younger): Price per unit.		EUR 33,00
	Long Pre-Trip Inspection. Price per unit.	EUR 42,00
Maintenance and repair	Normal wash 20' unit. Price per unit.	EUR 28,00
	Normal wash 40' unit. Price per unit.	EUR 50,00
Consolidation of mode	Cross docking < 7,82 m (only pallets)	EUR 172,00
Consolidation of goods	Cross docking > 7,82 m (only pallets)	EUR 226,00



Train shunting and services	Price
Rail shunting – single block train	EUR 418,00
Rail shunting – single wagon or group of wagons (up to 5)	EUR 250,00
Rail shunting of empty wagon set (starting from 6)	EUR 360,00

The services are carried out upon availability of the required resources.

Any services/activities not expressly listed in the price list may be charged by agreement between the parties.

Services and prices are subject to change.

Valid as of: 01.01.2026